Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 469,014  (6,645) 442,468 7,459 458,381 5615 5,857 6,978 7,392 31.8 27.3 28.3
12-Feb 461,757 (7,257) 442,883 415 459,139 759 5,898 6,547 7,094 31.3 27.6 28.7
19-Feb-21 |[ 463,042 1,285 443,335 452 458,221 (919) 4,599 6,217 6,751 32.8 27.6 28.8
26-Feb || - - 444,119 784 462,838 4618 | - 6,238 7,348 | - 27.8 29.3
5-Mar || - e 451,783 7,664 464,985 2,147 | - 6,412 7,037 | - 28.4 294
12-Mar || - e 453,737 1,954 463,659  (1,326) | -----—-- 6,539 7,214 | - 28.7 29.2
19-Mar || - e 455,360 1,623 465,392 1,733 | - 6,117 7,257 | - 28.9 29.1
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4 yr Avg 2021 Change 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 11,000 100 13,000 11,037 30 14,793 16,020 15,852 83.0 0.7 88.0 87.3
12-Feb 10,800 (200) 13,000 11,068 31 14,819 16,210 15,756 83.1 0.1 89.4 86.9
19-Feb-21 9,700 (1,100) 13,000 11,104 36 12,230 16,008 15,861 68.6 (14.5) 87.9 87.2
AeARE) || == e 13,100 11,164 Gl | == 15,696 W7 || === = 86.9 87.1
SAVIET ||| s smmmmee 13,000 11,123 42 | — 15,702 IR || === = 86.4 87.3
12T || e e 13,100 11,184 @2 | = 15,820 16,149 | - e 86.4 88.6
19-Mar  ff - e 13,000 11,170 4 | 15,838 LN I I —— 87.3 88.9
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg | 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 10,037 (1,088) 10,912 13,239 | 134,589 (933) 127,718 131,243 | 251,042 (4,541) 229,256 240,590
12-Feb 10,153 116 10,192 12,808 | 129,497  (5,092) 126,603 132,099 | 249,388 (1,654) 230,657 241,105
19-Feb-21 8,420 (1,733) 10,524 14,523 133,989 4,492 126,753 132,452 | 246,878 (2,510) 232,618 243,267
26-Feb || - o 10,260 14,602 124,256 133,381 - 236,084 244,296
Y Y | e — 11,220 14285 | ----eme- 126,666 134,224 | —cmeeee e 242203 241,654
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg | 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
5-Feb 24,697 421 21,560 21,668 48,650 (503) 53,022 51,946 | 469,014 (6,645) 442,468 458,381
12-Feb 23,829 (868) 20,805 21,640 | 48,890 240 54,625 50,993 | 461,757 (7,257) 442,883 459,139
19-Feb-21 || 23,040 (789) 20,385 21,787 50,715 1,825 53,055 52,878 | 463,042 1,285 443335 458,221
26-Feb || - o 20,528 22,181 s 52,992 51,533 - 444119 462,838
Y Y | e — 20,483 22479 | ---eme- 51,210 51,542 | wreemeeem e 451,783 464,985
COFS Index: This Week: 1.26 Last Week: 1.43
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 161,106 (1,732) 141,222  (2,013) 148,212 (494) 356 102 248 30.6 27.0 29.4
12-Feb 157,684 (3,422) 140,587 (635) 145,837  (2,375) 362 127 233 29.1 27.7 28.0
19-Feb-21 || 152,715 (4,969) 138,472  (2,115) 144,761  (1,076) 303 177 231 33.0 26.0 28.4
26-Feb || - - 134,464  (4,008) 142,352  (2,409) | --------- 125 226 | - 25.2 26.9
SHVIET ||| s cmmmmmees 128,060 (6,404) 138,700  (3,653) | - 308 22 || me— 21.6 25.7
UZANEE ||| ememmmeee cmmmeeees 125,120  (2,940) 135,950  (2,750) | - 263 st || == 23.3 26.0
19-Mar J| - e 124,442 (678) 134,118 (1,832) | --------- 115 144 | - 24.6 25.4
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2021 Change 4 YrAvg
5-Feb 4,660 38 4,837 4,736 5,263 122 5,227 4,913 5,054 41,900 (504) 42,904
12-Feb 4,574 (86) 4,852 4,642 5,425 161 5,070 5,180 5,213 41,141 (759) 43,579
19-Feb-21 3,621 (953) 4,846 4,722 4,634 (791) 5,325 5,077 5,106 41,197 56 43,459
26-Feb || - - 4,648 4734 | - - 5346 - 5304 | - e 42,716
SHVIET ||| s cmmmmmees 4,705 AR || == SE2Y e SAE || sem——— e 41,786
12-Mar || - e 4,686 4701 | - - 5369 - 5247 | - e 41,219
WOHMEE ||| smmsmmmes cmmmseees 4,838 A || s e SO0 e S218 || mmemmmm= e 41,173
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 WKk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
5-Feb 55,890 (1,960) 42,890 46,304 29,870 (250) 32,947 33,165 57,167 711 47,752 44,417
12-Feb 54,313 (1,577) 42,125 44,621 29,490 (380) 33,148 33,046 56,302 (865) 47,412 44,424
19-Feb-21 || 49,918 (4,395) 39,448 43,116 29,150 (340) 32,809 32,866 55,926 (376) 48,344 43,733
26-Feb || - 39,367 41,758 | - e 32,755 32,360 44,574 41,945
5-Mar || --------- 36,613 41,804 | -----e- e 32,383 32,172 42,213 41,829
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 WKk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
5-Feb 4,052 (75) 4,246 4,030 14,127 (157) 13,387 14,400 | 161,106 (1,732) 141,222 148,212
12-Feb 3,907 (145) 3,879 4,169 13,673 (454) 14,023 14,108 | 157,684 (3,422) 140,587 145,837
19-Feb-21 4,069 162 4,088 4,065 13,651 (22) 13,784 13,755 | 152,715 (4,969) 138,472 144,761
26-Feb || - - 4,237 4064 | - - 13,531 13521 | -m - 134,464 142,352
5-Mar || -m e 4,379 4028 | -eeeem oeeeeeeee 12,472 13112 | -m e 128,060 138,700
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
6000 +
4YR AVG
5500
5000
4500 -
20 4YR AVG 4000
15 N Q} Q: Q: B: Q: Q: Q: Q: \ \ i 3500 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ } } } |
S O D O D O S O O
b\\,\,\w f\\\n\q’ %'\\q’ Q\“\W \Q\& \u\“’h\q’ \\\’QW \q;\?’\q’ \\'9’\“' qu\'» n)\e\'» 5\@%%\&%«\@% oé\\q, q\&\e\ﬂp;g\%“\t\\'ﬁ\\t&f’\w\\ﬁ:‘y\@\ \q\q’\




Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2021 Change 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 256,412 4,259 261,049 (95) 256,872 42 (6) 27 3) 657 406 526
12-Feb 257,084 672 259,078  (1,971) 255,424 46 4 28 1 670 421 390
19-Feb-21 |[ 257,096 12 256,387  (2,691) 254,759 47 1 31 3 531 405 445
26-Feb || - @ - 252,048 (4,339) 250,781 511 479
5-Mar 246,999  (5,049) 246,032 710 615
12-Mar 240,819  (6,180) 242,214 688 593
19-Mar 239,282  (1,537) 239,304 834 682
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2020 4Yr Avg
5-Feb 8,656 236 9,241 9,351 7,857 87 8,722 7,893 8,716 29.7 29.2
12-Feb 9,031 375 9,525 9,638 8,407 550 8,918 7,967 8,846 29.3 28.8
19-Feb-21 7,736 (1,295) 9,797 9,549 7,207 (1,200) 9,035 7,810 8,891 28.8 28.7
26-Feb 9,757 9,844 9,186 9,198 28.1 28.1
5-Mar 9,956 9,878 9,449 9,371 27.0 27.1
12-Mar || - - 9,974 9,901 [ ----m - 9,696 - 9,407 | ------- 25.8 26.3
19-Mar || - - 8,958 9,737 | ----mm e 8,837 - 9,173 | - 25.8 25.8
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
5-Feb 70,085 3,426 67,350 64,106 54,733 (419) 58,776 59,462 89,700 1,999 93,255 86,917
12-Feb 71,095 1,010 66,502 63,468 54,072 (661) 59,197 59,846 90,073 373 92,978 86,473
19-Feb-21 [ 70,981 (114) 65,148 61,836 53,635 (437) 59,079 58,758 90,877 804 91,558 84,997
26-Feb || - - 63,526 63,218 | - e 60,099 57,625 | ------em - 87,758 83,590
5-Mar || - - 63,992 64,272 | - e 58,231 56,999 | - - 84,019 82,385
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
5-Feb 9,034 104 9,458 8,441 32,860 (850) 32,209 32,099 | 256,412 4,259 261,049 256,872
12-Feb 9,229 195 9,554 8,408 32,616 (244) 30,848 31,919 | 257,084 672 259,078 255,424
19-Feb-21 8,963 (266) 9,373 8,225 32,640 24 31,229 32,317 | 257,096 12 256,387 254,759
26-Feb || - @ - 9,253 8129 | - e 31,412 31,449 | - e 252,048 250,781
5-Mar || - - 9,118 8,048 | - e 31,639 30,687 | - e 246,999 246,032
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of any future market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




